# OP \$40.00 4641770

ETAS ID: TM373772

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		02/17/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Hydraulics Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	3410 Range Road		
City:	Temple		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76504		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4641770	ARMORROD		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3032912300

**Email:** kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74045-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - Delaware Capital Formation to Texas Hydraulics Holdings#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0559

# **EXHIBIT C-1**

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Texas Hydraulics Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as of the Effective Date (defined below), all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark registration ("Trademark"),

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
ARMORROD	85/825,376	4,641,770

together with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, and including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademark in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademark is used and symbolized by the Trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or governmental agency in each applicable jurisdiction to issue any governmental grants or issuances that may be granted for the Trademark in the name of Assignee, as the assignee.

This Assignment of Trademark Rights is binding upon Assignor and its successors, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and any subsequent assigns of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of February 17, 2016 ("Effective Date").

## ASSIGNOR:

Delawa	re Capi	tal Fon	mation,	Inç.	A		A	
Ву:		mv	$\searrow$	14	M	11	Δ	***************************************
Name:	<u> </u>	12214			V	AS	20	
Title:	$\mathbb{Z}$	24.	208	177				

~}~